

# **BOARD REPORT**

то:	Chair and Directors	File No: Bylaw 5771
SUBJECT:	CSRD Noise Regulation Service Esta	blishment
DESCRIPTION:		Manager, Corporate Services, dated blish a noise regulation service in
RECOMMENDATION:	THAT: "CSRD Noise Regulation Services second and third time this 18 <sup>th</sup> day	vice Bylaw No. 5771" be read a first, of January, 2018.
SHORT SUMMARY:		
Regional District was initiate Electoral Area Directors was	ed by the CSRD (Electoral Area Dire	oral areas of the Columbia Shuswap ector consent) and support from the Board meeting. In order to establish ice establishing bylaw is required.
VOTING: Unweighte Corporate	d ⊠ LGA Part 14 □ Weigh (Unweighted) Corpo	
BACKGROUND:		
Electoral Areas A, B, C, D, E confirming the participation	and F. The Board approved a motion	ntation of a noise regulation bylaw in n at the September 21, 2017 meeting n the new proposed noise regulation stablishment bylaw is necessary.
POLICY:		
"CSRD Noise Regulation Service Bylaw No. 5771" will be brought back to the Board for consideration of adoption after approval has been received from the Inspector of Municipalities.		

#### **FINANCIAL:**

At this time direct financial impacts are minimal. This service establishment Bylaw will allow for taxation if necessary.

# **KEY ISSUES/CONCEPTS:**

The bylaw will establish the boundaries of the service area to include all of the Electoral Areas of the Regional District and consists of Electoral Areas A, B, C, D, E and F.

### **IMPLEMENTATION:**

If approved, the bylaw will be sent to the Province for approval. Once approval has been given, the bylaw can be adopted by the Board and the noise regulation service will commence upon adoption.

A Noise Regulation Bylaw will also be adopted. The adoption of the Service Establishment Bylaw and the Noise Regulation Bylaw may be considered in tandem.

#### **COMMUNICATIONS:**

Upon adoption of the bylaw, the public will be made aware of the new bylaw via the CSRD website, social media, and newspaper advertisements.

#### **DESIRED OUTCOMES:**

The Board will approve the establishment of the CSRD Noise Regulation Service Area and proceed with the first three readings of Bylaw No. 5771.

#### **BOARD'S OPTIONS:**

- 1. Endorse the Recommendation.
- 2. Deny the Recommendation.
- 3. Defer.
- 4. Any other action deemed appropriate by the Board.

## **LIST NAME OF REPORT(S) / DOCUMENT(S) AVAILABLE FROM STAFF:**

# **Report Approval Details**

Document Title:	2017 01 18 Board Report Noise Regulation Service	
	Establishment.docx	
Attachments:	- BL 5771 Electoral Areas A, B, C, D, E and F Noise Regulation Service	
	Establishment Bylaw.pdf	
Final Approval Date:	Jan 16, 2018	

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Corey Paiement - Jan 15, 2018 - 1:55 PM

**Gerald Christie - Jan 15, 2018 - 2:02 PM** 

Jodi Pierce - Jan 16, 2018 - 2:09 PM

Lynda Shykora - Jan 16, 2018 - 2:18 PM

Charles Hamilton - Jan 16, 2018 - 2:26 PM